NEW JERSEY COUNTIES EXCESS JOINT INSURANCE FUND

9 Campus Drive, Suite 216 Parsippany, NJ 07054 Telephone (201) 881-7632

BULLETIN NJCE 24-01

Date: March 4, 2024

To: Fund Commissioners of the NJCE

From: Underwriting Manager, Conner Strong & Buckelew

Re: 2024 NJCE Coverage Bulletins

The NJCE Coverage Bulletins are available on the NJCE's website (<u>www.njce.org</u>). The bulletins will not be distributed to the membership by mail since they will be accessible on the website.

You can request an electronic or hard copy from the Underwriting Manager or from your Executive Director if you do not have access to the NJCE website. The list of bulletins on the website is attached.

If you have any questions, please contact your Risk Management Consultant, Executive Director or the Underwriting Manager.

Edward J. Cooney, MBA

Partner, Senior Account Executive Underwriting Manager Conner Strong & Buckelew (Parsippany) Email: <u>ecooney@connerstrong.com</u> Phone: (973) 659-6424

Jonathon Tavares

Senior Account Manager Conner Strong & Buckelew (Camden) Email: <u>itavares@connerstrong.com</u> Phone: (856) 614 – 4493

Francine Pipito

Technical Assistant Conner Strong & Buckelew (Camden) Email: <u>fpipito@connerstrong.com</u> Phone: (856) 446-9262

Timothy J. Gosnear, CPCU, AU

Executive Partner Managing Director Conner Strong & Buckelew Email: tgosnear@connerstrong.com Phone: (856) 479-2144

Rachel Perry Account Analyst Conner Strong & Buckelew (Camden) Email: <u>rperry@connerstrong.com</u> Phone: (856) 479-2128

Muhammad Hernandez Account Analyst Conner Strong & Buckelew (Camden) Email: <u>mahernandez@connerstrong.com</u> Phone: (856) 446-9284

This bulletin is for information purposes only. It is not intended to be all-inclusive but merely an overview. It does not alter, amend or change your coverage. Please refer to specific policies for limits, terms, conditions and exclusions.

cc: Executive Directors Professionals Risk Management Consultants